12-23-2002 RECOR DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) J.S. Patent and Trademark Office TR/ OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102319407 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12/19/02 Name: Antares Alliance Group Antares Alliance Group Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address:\_17304 Preston Road, Suite 1200 General Partnership Limited Partnership City:\_Dallas State: TX Zip: 75252 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_ Other Declaration re: Assignment Execution Date: 1/29/1997 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Kathleen S. Ansari, Esq. Internal Address: M/S 109 Enclosed Fujitsu IT Holdings, Inc.

General Partnership AmSub, Inc. & EDS Antares, Inc. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

No address( as) attached? B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,034,339 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\\_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1250 East Argues Avenue Street Address:\_ City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip:94088 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 12/11/2002 Kathleen S. Ansari, Esq. Name of Person Signing Date 00000279 2034339 12/20/2002 DBYRNE total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

40. Of a cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

#### IN THE

# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Antares Alliance Group

Reg No.:

2,034,339

Mark:

**OBJECTSTAR** 

Class:

9

Reg Date:

January 28, 1997

#### BOX ASSIGNMENT

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

### DECLARATION OF GREGORY HANDSCHUH

- I, Gregory Handschuh, declare and state as follows:
- 1. At the time of registration of the subject trademark (January 28, 1997), I was Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of Amdahl Corporation (now known as Fujitsu IT Holdings, Inc.) and a member of the Board of Directors of AmSub, Inc.
- 2. I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth in this declaration, and could testify competently thereto if called upon to do so.
- 3. On January 29, 1997, Registrant transferred all right, title and interest in the subject trademark, OBJECTSTAR, to Antares Alliance Group, composed of Amsub, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Amdahl Corporation, and EDS Antares, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Electronic Data Systems Corporation.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002637 FRAME: 0825

I declare further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true; and that all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signed this 5th day of December 2002, at Sunnyvale, California.

Gregory Handschuh

Vice President, General Counsel, and

Corporate Secretary

Fujitsu IT Holdings, Inc.

## **ATTACHMENT**

Reg. No. Registration Date Mark

2,034,339 January 28, 1997 OBJECTSTAR

Document	Assignor	Assignee	Effective Date
(1) Declaration	Antares Alliance Group	Antares Alliance Group, consisting of AmSub, Inc. and EDS Antares, Inc.	January 29, 1997
(2) Agreement of Merger	AmSub, Inc.	Amdahl International Corporation	March 22, 1999
(3) Agreement	Amdahl International Corporation	Amdahl Corporation	August 5, 1999
(4) Trademark Assignment	Amdahl Corporation	Fujitsu Software Technology Corporation*	February 7, 2001

<sup>\*</sup>Current Owner of Mark: <u>Fujitsu Software Technology Corporation</u>.

**RECORDED: 12/19/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002637 FRAME: 0827